68

V. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

 The project appraisal identifies three major risks (i) security; (ii) financial management capacity, and 28.

(iii) climate-risks. These risks may cause underperformance with regards to achievement of full scale

benefits, delay in realization of benefits and reduced effectiveness. The assumed scenario returns

acceptable values of both NPV and EIRR and thus the proposed investment is feasible under the adverse

scenarios. Summary of the Sensitivity Analysis is given in the following table.

Table 4: Sensitivity Analysis of SPPAP AF

VI. CONCLUSION

 Summary of the financial and economic analysis is reproduced in the following table: 29.

Table 5: Financial and Economic Analysis of the SPPAP-AF

Detail Internal Rate of Return

(IRR)

Net Present Value in Million

USD

Financial 23.16% 49.84

Economic 27.76% 49.68

 The project investment is feasible on account of financial and economic benefits envisaged and 30.

remains viable under different risks anticipated (as evident from the sensitivity analysis). Based on the

financial and economic analysis, the proposed project is recommended for consideration.

∆% IRR NPV (USD M)

Normal 27.76% 49.68

-10% 24.76% 38.71

-20% 21.49% 27.73

10% 25.04% 43.67

20% 22.62% 37.67

1 21.84% 35.67

2 17.62% 23.06

-10% 24.75% 41.00

-20% 23.08% 39.50

Link with the risk matrix

Normal Scenario

Poor Security Situation affecting project

benefits adversely

Scenarios

Climate risk affecting success rate of the

activities

Project costs

Time lag in benefits (Year)

The PDR identifies 3 major risks (i) security; (ii) financial management capacity, and (iii) climate-risks. These risks

may cause underperformance with regards to achievement of full scale benefits, dealy in realization of benfits and

reduced effectiveness.

No Adverse Risks

Project costs

Project benefits

Project benefits

Weak fiancial capacity result in cost

overrun and delayed implementationTime lag in benefits (Year)